502906844 07/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953441

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Dat Receiving PARTY DATA Name: Q7/24/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: VISION WORKS IP CORPORATION Street Address: 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM HAVERSTOCK	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE'	W ASSIGNMEN	Т		
Name Execution Dat FRITZ BRAUNBERGER 07/24/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: VISION WORKS IP CORPORATION Street Address: 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent uising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
FRITZ BRAUNBERGER 07/24/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: VISION WORKS IP CORPORATION Street Address: 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS IGNATURE: JONATHAN O. OWENS/	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Image: Security Data RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: VISION WORKS IP CORPORATION Street Address: 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9707 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9707 Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS SIGNATURE: JONATHAN O. OWENS/			Nam	ne			Execution D
Name: VISION WORKS IP CORPORATION Street Address: 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	-RITZ BRAUNBERGER						07/24/2014
Street Address: 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 1: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS IGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/	RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
City: SEQUIM State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS IGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/	Name:	VISION	I WORKS	IP CORPORAT	ION		
State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	1400 W	. WASHI	NGTON ST. #27	0-185		
Postal Code: 98382 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS SIGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/	City:	SEQUIN	M				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14340453 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 NUNDYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086	State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14340453CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(408)530-9797Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Postal Code:	98382					
Fax Number:(408)530-9797Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type		14340453			-	
Fax Number:(408)530-9797Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type		1/3/0/53]	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type		14340453				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number:		14340453				
Phone:408-530-9700Email:JOWENS@HOLLP.COMCorrespondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(408)530-	9797			
Correspondent Name:HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLPAddress Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (e sent to	(408)530- • <i>the e-ma</i>	9797 ail address first			
Address Line 1:162 N WOLFE ROADAddress Line 4:SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BRAUN-00521IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN O. OWENSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- • the e-ma l; if that is	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful,			
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS SIGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- • the e-ma l; if that is 408-530-9	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAUN-00521 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS SIGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 408-530-9 JOWENS	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM	it will be se		
IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS SIGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 408-530-9 JOWENS HAVERS	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM TOCK & OWENS	it will be se		
Jonathan O. Owens/	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 408-530-9 JOWENS JOWENS 162 N WC	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM TOCK & OWENS DLFE ROAD	, it will be se S LLP		
	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>t; if that is</i> 408-530-9 JOWENS JOWENS HAVERS 162 N WC SUNNYV	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM TOCK & OWENS DLFE ROAD ALE, CALIFORN	, it will be se S LLP		
	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- 5 the e-ma 6 ; if that is 408-530-9 JOWENS JOWENS HAVERS ⁻¹ 162 N WC SUNNYV	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM TOCK & OWENS DLFE ROAD ALE, CALIFORN AUN-00521	, it will be se S LLP IIA 94086		
DATE SIGNED: 07/24/2014	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- b the e-ma i ; if that is 408-530-9 JOWENS HAVERS ⁻¹ 162 N WC SUNNYV BRA JOI	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM TOCK & OWENS DLFE ROAD ALE, CALIFORN AUN-00521 NATHAN O. OW	it will be se S LLP IIA 94086 ENS		
	Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	(408)530- 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 408-530-9 JOWENS	9797 ail address first s unsuccessful, 9700 @HOLLP.COM	it will be se		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fritz Braunberger, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ABSOLUTE ACCELERATION SENSOR FOR USE WITHIN MOVING VEHICLES

Date of execution of application: _____ Filing Date: _____ Serial No.: _____

WHEREAS, Vision Works IP Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, 1400 W. Washington St. # 270-185, Sequirn, WA 98382, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer moto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignor further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

7-24-2014 Date

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 07/24/2014